

OIR: 2425/1098

16 September 2024

Tēnā koe

Request for Information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act) (the LGOIMA)

Thank you for your email of **28 August 2024** requesting the following information:

1. How much has Kapiti Coast District Council paid to WellingtonNZ in the last three financial years. Kindly break it down to include membership fees and any other costs.

The Kāpiti Coast District Council has paid to WellingtonNZ the following amounts over the last three years:

Financial	Date	Purpose	Amount
year			
2021/22	5/10/2021	Destination Management Plan Contribution	\$1,729.84
	13/06/2022	KapitiCoastNZ website hosting fee	\$9,060.00
2022/23	8/02/2023	I-site placement for visitor map 2022-23	\$782.61
	3/03/2023	Regional Trails Contribution 2022-23	\$11,820.00
2023/24	15/11/2023	Regional Trails Contribution 2023-24	\$11,820.00

I understand that there were no membership fees payable to WellingtonNZ during this period.

2. During the current Dr Who Worlds of Wonder exhibition are any items from the exhibition on display in Kapiti?

I have not been made aware of any items from the Dr Who Worlds of Wonder exhibition that are on display in Kāpiti.

Please note that any information provided in response to your request may be published on the Council website, with your personal details removed.

You have the right to request the Ombudsman to review this decision. Complaints can be sent by email to <u>info@ombudsman.parliament.nz</u>, or by post to The Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Ngā mihi,

Kris Pervan Group Manager Strategy and Growth Te Kaihautū Rautaki me te Tupu